Domestic Workers (Remuneration) (Amendment) Regulations 2014

GN No. 104 of 2014

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 55 of 19 June 2014

THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94

of the Employment Relations Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the Domestic Workers (Remuneration)
(Amendment) Regulations 2014.

2. In these regulations —

“principal regulations” means the Domestic Workers (Remuneration) Regulations 2010.
3. Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (2), by deleting the
words “Additional Remuneration (2013) Act 2012” and replacing them by the words “Additional

Remuneration (2014) Act 2013”.

4. The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First

Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.

5. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on
1 January 2014.

Made by the Minister on 20 May 2014.



Category of worker

Cook
Driver

Gardener
Garde-malade

Household Worker

Watchperson
Household Worker

Caretaker

SCHEDULE
[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE
[Regulation 3(1)(a)]

Monthly basic wages
(Rs)

5,291
7,343

6,101
6,224

5,084

6,650
5,678
6,101

Hourly basic rate
(Rs cs)

25.44
35.50

29.33
19.95

24.44

21.31
27.30
29.33



