Domestic Workers (Remuneration) (Amendment) Regulations 2014

GN No. 104 of 2014

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 55 of 19 June 2014

THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the **Domestic Workers (Remuneration)** (Amendment) Regulations 2014.
- 2. In these regulations –

"principal regulations" means the Domestic Workers (Remuneration) Regulations 2010.

- **3.** Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (2), by deleting the words "Additional Remuneration (2013) Act 2012" and replacing them by the words "Additional Remuneration (2014) Act 2013".
- **4.** The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.
- **5.** These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2014.

Made by the Minister on 20 May 2014.

SCHEDULE

[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE

[Regulation 3(1)(a)]

Category of worker	Monthly basic wages	Hourly basic rate
	(Rs)	(Rs cs)
Cook	5,291	25.44
Driver	7,343	35.50
Gardener	6,101	29.33
Garde-malade	6,224	19.95
Household Worker	5,084	24.44
Watchperson	6,650	21.31
Household Worker	5,678	27.30
Caretaker	6,101	29.33